LETIL_O070_0/0N0-T
bLO OGO VUG

‘je SaTjejuesaTdal SOTAISG JSmOq Sty KEAvayd o4 JI0 I9Tedsp oL q0ejuco
sseord ‘qonpoad STyl JO A[quosge Ay PIs sEoTqoId Ate SoueTIadXo nod JI1

D ‘NOISIANY

LATIVH Jaddnd A0 JHHRVH
HONJIYM HTVLSACav

YYALYEYATAL YTONAYT v /T
Houfmidadm NJunNiL o/ &

HONEHM HONI S1/8

¥ I ¥ K

: ATARESSVY 404 qd4Inddad Ss1004

SLHHHS NOTLONHELONI
ATAWHSSY  LONd0dd

FONJCTT
vaouldad

LINO NIV

Vv
ANTHOVWH HLIWS AdV.IOd

"ONI AdOdvavd

IV dn NIHD @W IO Spus [ioq uT Soprld AV () omy 3IsRul

(rurTironny PEG) CONTI INEIET (Z) oMy UATM 20eTd UT PTOH "CHWWIE WITS IHOTH PUE LEF]

Vs ANLDIVORNL Sl 7 20 UL

oy UC DEI JEOIEM DRITSSD oy Isac (KIS HOVH MO ANO) ‘SHIVI J0IS (2) omy dTT18

"NMOA AVM FHL TIV NAIHOLL “EONANSES HLIM YHAO ONIIAVIS
NMEHL (NY LI SN NVAL INOR XIDITIS SI0od SHINALIDLL ISHId A EDNAMGES
ORIEHON NI SEHISHED NOTIOENNOD JI0d NAINDLL - (SUTHBIp UC SOUSNDSS JoqUunu paTadto
598) EONENDHES DNIMOTION FHI HNISA SNOLIOENNOD HWVEd dS00T TIV NELHOLL dWLL SIHL IV

("orEd JEOTHEM TIV NO S¥OOH HHL 30 NOLLISOd ¥OHHD  "DEd
ANV 30 ONH HHIL ROd .8/T7 NVHL SHSOD 3 JHASN TINOHS 108 D8d HOVE 0 JINED JLOVXY
THI NI B9 JON GEAN SMOOH  "9Ed JIBMIM SHL J0 O FAL Hodd .8/T RVHL SaS01D ON
TV SYOOH FHL IVAL MNSNA O SoEd JHDTHEM FHIL NO DNLISEM BRIV SHOOH HHL OS 3vd HLIKS
0L EIVIOY “TIEM SV  ~SHRVEY KIS HHI HLIM RIELTLINT JON O SHdV §HL LVHL 305

TIVH OL ¥OEHD NMOd 0NV dn 9ve HITWS 9HL HAOK NOX SV -EION) "HWWHA Sud 9133es d1oy

TTI# STYL ~Souq TeISASS UeTjol JO oFwed £3T WMop pue dn gvd HLIWS =W Sacy

(ATERESSY THOME] FOVES IV FHL HIVANSHEONO ST a0l ZOVESSOHED NS
VR “SION NI 2/1 (F) AnoF pue ‘SEAHSYM ¥O0T “NI &/T (¥) InoF ‘SHEHSYM "NI 2/T (8)
ugre ‘SITod NI ¥/1-€ X 2/1 (¥) JnoJ Buren ‘Sulselp uc umoys e SHIVIA SOLDANNOD
(z) omy YaTH SUOTE ‘CRIV IHOTY PUe LIF] U3 Usemiaq HOVEH RV oW STquesse XTHSO0T

(ONIMVSA FHS) “HOVE RIV Sy uo
WL OV SSOND 9U3 JO SPUR (309 QU (VB §T-HT) SIVD QNH "BE NI € (§) oM} 3Iesul

. . (ONIMVA TES)
TRV 92U J240 NPTIOD OODIVIS (1) SU0 9PTTS RV IHDTM 23 o JUaII 2U3 9% DNINVEA
‘@1 NI $/€ oW 03Ut ¥vd HLIWS 93 JO pue Japjo ot JIeeul OSTY “JOATd ¥Va =u3 J©
0L JOATD 203 UO ONTHVED a1 NI §/8 W USnoaud IV JHDTY =@ FO TRV SU3 319Ul

(ONIMVE HES INOSA HHL 9OV ISOR ¥vel HLIWS dHL 40 SWOOH FHL) WV LiTl
SU3 IO JUOIF SY3 je ONTNVEd (I NI §/€ o43 O3UT ¥vd HLIKS &3 IO pue 2uo Iesuy

"IOCTT |y uo 4899d IV LITI 243 JO PUS jucag Sy
1o7 (ONIMVAI TS) "THXV o3 JoA0 ¥YTION YOOMVIS (1) 2uc SpTIS "IOAId §VEd =43 3O
0L I0ALd oW UC PNTAVED (T NI ¥/€ oWt YSnoauy iV Lawl S IO XV sy3 199Ul

(ONIMVHO FES)

"SIV IHOTY Pue LIdl oU3 JO SONTHSOH oU3 ©9uT SENTMVAT "0°1 NI /£ (g) om3 jaesu]
SRAV

IO pUe LT 594 O Spus SUG OfuT (v ¥I-0T) Sdvo QNE 08 NI Z () J00F 488Ul

7

et

11

0t

astaeo GHOTLINAISHT KIERASSY BNTHOVR HLLHS

HAYSE 1

e Val



PBF064 ROTARY OMITH MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARK:

ITEM NAME /DESCRIPTION QTY
1. 1/2 X 4-1/72 IN. BOLT . . 10
2. 3/8 X 4 IN. BOLT ... 4
3. 1/2 X 3-1/74 IN. BOLT . ... e 4
4, 172 X 1 IN. BOLT 2
A, 172 IN. WASHER . .. e 30
€. 378 IN. WASHER . . .. e 8
7. 1/2 IN. LOCRWASHER . ... e e 14
8. 3/8 IN. LOCRWASHER . .. ... s i, 4
g. 1/2 IN. LW HEIGHT LOCK NUT .. 2
10. 172 IN. NUT L e, 14
11. 378 IN. NUT .o 4
12. 374 IN. 1.0, BEARING . ... 6
id. : DETERT BIN .. e e e e s s s 2
14. 2 X 3 IN. 5Q. END CAD .. .. 4
15. 2 IN. SQ. END CAP (10-14 GA) .. .. . .. i, 6
16. 4 X 17 IN. HOH SKID STRIP .. .. e e e i 4
17. STARLOCK COLLAR .« . o o e e e 2
18. 2 IN. 5Q. END CAP (14-18 GAY . .. ... 2
19. CAP PLUG ... 2
SORT AND COURT ALI, PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
WEILIMENTS /PARTS:
ITEM NAME /DESCRTFPTION QrY
1. RIGHT SIDE FRAME . ..... ... ... .. . ... (PB3028-1)........ 1
2. LEFT SIDE FRAME ... ... ... ... . . . . .. .. (PB3030-1)........ 1
3. CONNECTOR FLATE ... . e et (PB2444-1)........ 2
4, REAR PIVOT ... .. i (PB3015-1)........ 1
5. FOOT PLATE . ... s s (PB3004-1)........ 1
g, SMITH BAR .. e e {(PR3007-1)........ 1
7. LEFT ARM ... e e e (FE3018-1)........ 1
8. RIGHT ARM . ... .. s, (PB3019-1)........ 1
g. ARM BRACE .. ... (PB3002-1)........ 1
10. LOWER BRACE ... .. . s i, (PB3008-1)........ 1
11. CHIN-UP BAR .. ... i, {(PB3032-1)........ 1
12. STABALIZER ... ... i (FB3067-1)........ 2
13. STOP PLATE ... i (PB3068-1)........ 2
14, PLATE GUARD ... . ... . {(PB3087-1)........ 2
15. DELUXE OLY ADAFTOR . ... . .. . . . (FB1714-1Y........ 2
ROTE: BOLT LENGTH 15 MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.
[
1 |
m.[l BLT LENGTH
BOLT LENGTH ROLER
A T
Lt M N S Y w [ W WS N SO T m S M A B — L1 W

PBFO64 ROTARY SMITH MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

]

[}

e

E@S% :

THE BODYSMITH ROTARY SMITH MACHINE MOUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT LEVEL SURFACE
TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.

* PARABODY, INC. STRONGLY RECOMMENDS THAT THIS PRODUCT BE ASSEMBLED BY TWO
PERSONS TO AVOID POSSTBLE INJURY !!!

Insert four (4) 2 X 3 IN. 5Q. END CAPS into both ends of the BASE on the LEFT and
RIGHT SIDE FRAMES.

LOOSELY assemble the LOWER BRACE, and one (1) STABALIZER to the LEFT SIDE FRAME
as shown on drawing, using two (2) 1/2 X 4-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2 IN.
WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. NUTS. (SEE DRAWING)

LOOSELY assemble the one (1) STABALIZER, and the RIGHT SIDE FRAME to the cther end
of the LOWER BRACE, as shown on drawing, using two (2) 1/2 X 4-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four
(4) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. NUTS. (SEE
DRAWING)

LOOGKELY assemble the CHIN-UP BAR to the LEFT and RIGHT SIDE FRAMES at the top as
shosm on drawing, using two (2) 1/2 X 1 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, and

two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK NUTS. (FOR THE TOP SET OF HOLES) Finish assembly, using two
(2) 1/2 X 4-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS,
and two (2) 172 IN. NOTS. (FOR THE BOTTOM SET OF HOLES) (SEE DRAWING)

LOOGELY assemble the FOOT PLATE between the LEFT and RIGHT SIDE FRAMES as shown on
drawing, using four (4) 3/8 X 4 IN. BOLTS, eight (8) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, four (4) 3/8
IN. LXK WASHERS, and four (4) 3/8 IN. HUTS.

Attach four (4} 4 X 20 NON SKID STRIPS to the FOUT PLATE approximately whers shown
on drawing.

Inzert teo (2) 2 IN. 5Q. END CAPS (10-14 GA) into the ends of the PIVOT TUBES on
the HEAR PIVOT. (SEE DRAWING)

LOOSELY assemble the REAR PIVOT along with two (2) PLATE GUARDS, to the LEFT and
RIGHT SIDE FRAMES as shown on drawing, using four (4) 1/2 x 4-1/2 IN. BOLTS, eight
(8 1/2 IN, WASHERS, four (4) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and four (4) 1/2 IN NUOTS.
{PLEASE, GEE DRAWING FOR THE CORRECT WAY TO ASSEMBLE THE PLATE GUARDS)

Insert four (4) 374 IN. 1.D. BEARINGS intc the BUSHINGS of the PIVOT TUBES of the
REAR PIVOT. (SEE DRAWING)



T
TA| NEW RELEASE ;
R N L
RS T
CAP PLUG 5/4 (2) 'Diaon PLATE GuarRDs| et (Fx‘ Pl
— CHIN-UP BAR {E [ADD # SEQuincE )\Tm\ﬂ
: £IADD CAP PLues 55_ ,
— % LN, BOLT (2) <
b — vz WASHER @)
// vz a4 NG BOLT (2Y—, — i - WASHER (4)
@///mﬂmro? COLLAR >
v &
,,/ /i A BOTT @)
4 - REAR PWOT P
RIGHT  ARM — \ // -/
Yo/ ..
7 RWASHER (= / T/
SEARING 3IN. LD, (2) CROSS BRACE. \ . -
TURE / ‘ ~Zx2IND END CAP 710-14 GAY (2)
ol . ;5 S\ S &
) &N % J\ \\
2 LOCKIWASHE RE- 135>
P ,, zﬁﬁmr , \./ 7 BEARING 241N, 1D. )
STENT P 2 )
DETEN N A . N BUSHING @) w2 WASHER (2)
. XN W \ILJ.EHxZCﬁAmW\\\]I
END CAP N4 ’ 2 LOCKWASHER (2)
(14x 18 A (T) ”\k /a\/\ e
JMITA BAR \\ £ | < n NUT @
SERIAL >, / AXEL (2)
NUMBER
\/ ,
A mOmXZa{mmw 1 -~ L~ CONNECTOR PLATTE - S s 1N
(4) | L - (2;
o NUT= 7 ] \ N :
o RIGHT SIDE FRAVE { T i WASKHER @)
« \\\
LOWER  BRACE e ﬂ@& v x3vAiNL BOLT &)
@ | f /N
m NCT @) ! .
| | =
L LOCKWASHER(4— ! L
y 2 WASHER (41— L | — STABALIZER (2)
s v v
F00T PLATE ~/ w
4=17 1IN, NON SKID (<) \
¥e NUT @~ /
\.\.. \\ /
. > er E FRAME
58 LOCKWASHER(4Y —/ / LT S , /
’ S x4l BOT (4
/ /6 WASHER (4) /
¥§ WASHER (4 —/ - = 2 WASHER (4)
@ — Ya x4 BOLT (4)
o ol PARABODY INNC.
L3N END AP ¢4y

RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

ROTARY
OR. &. OLADN

SMITH MACHINE
2-7-52

PBFOLS




